TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHODIA INC.		06/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANISCO A/S
Street Address:	Langebrogade 1
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 17
City:	Copenhagen K
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-1001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835939	AVGARD
Registration Number:	1834971	AVGARD
Registration Number:	1783163	AVGARD
Registration Number:	2006568	AVGARD
Registration Number:	2285860	BETA-TRIM
Registration Number:	1833576	DPL
Registration Number:	2719597	FLORA-FIT
Registration Number:	944805	MARZYME
Registration Number:	2512994	NOVAGARD
Registration Number:	1927067	AVGARD
Registration Number:	1927306	MICROGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0795

900029946

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Danish
Signature:	/keithe.danish/
Date:	08/10/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0796

USA-1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Inc, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware under

the, with a business address of 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, USA

[hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed in the annexed "Schedule", which have been registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Danisco A/S, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark,

with a business address of Langebrogade 1, P.O. Box 17, DK-1001 Copenhagen K, Denmark

[hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill

of the business associated therewith, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks in the

United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks,

the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR'S NAME

Dated: June Los

IODIA INC. 259, Prospect Plains Road

Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 03512 U.S.A.

#280013 v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0797

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date
AVGARD	1835939	10-May-1994
AVGARD	1834971	03-May-1994
AVGARD	1783163	20-Jul-1993
AVGARD	2006568	08-Oct-1996
BETA-TRIM	2285860	12-Oct-1999
DPL	1833576	03-May-1994
FLORA-FIT	2.719.597	27-May-2003
MARZYME	944805	10-Oct-1992
NOVAGARD	2512994	27-Nov-2001
AvGARD Stylized Letters	1927067	17-Oct-1995
MICROGARD	1927306	17-Oct-1995

#280013 v.2

RECORDED: 08/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0798